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Test your knowledge of Giuseppe Garibaldi with these multiple-choice questions. Answers can
be found on the final page.

Questions
1. When was Garibaldi born?
1805 1806 1807 1808
2, Where was Garibaldi born?
Savoy Nice Palermo Rome
3. Where did Garibaldi go when he fled Italy in the 1830s?
USA Britain France South America
4, Which army did he lead in the 1848-49 risings?
Piedmont Roman Republic Naples Venice
5. Where did Garibaldi go after the defeat of the 1848—49 rebellions?
USA Britain France South America
6. Which state helped to defeat the Roman Republic in 18497
Austria Prussia France Piedmont
7. Who attempted to appease the attackers on Rome?
The pope Mazzini Louis Napoleon Metternich
8. Who was the pope at the time of the Roman Republic?
Pius VIII Pius IX Leo X Leo Xl
9. When the pope fled, who led the revolutionary government in Rome?
Garibaldi Mazzini Galletti Rossi
10. When was the Roman Republic declared?
January 1849 February 1849 March 1849 April 1849
1. What was the name of the force Garibaldi raised in reaction to the surrender of Nice to
France?
The Thousand The Brigade The Carbonari The Risorgimento
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12. Where did Garibaldi's force gather?

Nice Savoy Genoa Palermo
13. Where did a rebellion break out in April 18607

Naples Modena Parma Sicily

14. Who did Mazzini accept as a leader of united Italy in March 18607

The pope Victor Emmanuel Cavour Crispi
15. From which state did most of Garibaldi's force come?
Sicily Naples Piedmont Lombardy

16. When did Garibaldi land in Sicily?

April 1860 May 1860 June 1860 July 1860
17. Where was Garibaldi's first victory against Sicilian forces?
Palermo Marsala Calatafimi Catani
18. When Garibaldi landed in Sicily, the local commander thought he was under the protection of

which state?

Britain France Piedmont Austria
19. The garrison from which state was defending Palermo?
France Britain Austria Piedmont

20. Where did Garibaldi attack after taking Sicily?
Papal States Modena Naples Parma

21. Who did Cavour send to Sicily to negotiate with Garibaldi?

Crispi La Farina Mazzini Nigra
22, Which navy protected Garibaldi as he crossed the Straits of Messina?
France Britain Austria Piedmont

23. Who did Cavour work with to prevent Garibaldi taking Naples?

France Britain Austria The pope
24, When was Naples captured?
August 1860 September 1860 October 1860 November 1860

25. Who invaded the Papal States in September 18607
Garibaldi Piedmont France Austria
26. Which family had ruled Naples and Sicily?

Habsburgs Orleanists Romanovs Bourbons
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27. At the end of 1860, which state, apart from Rome, was still not part of the new Kingdom of
Italy?

Venice Modena Parma Tuscany
28. Where did Garibaldi retire to in 18607
Nice Caprera Sicily South America

29. When did ‘Italy’ acquire Venice?

1865 1866 1867 1868
30. When did French troops leave Rome?
1865 1866 1867 1868
31. Which country sent troops to Rome to prevent Garibaldi's invasion in 18677
France Austria Italy Prussia
32. What was the name of the battle at which Garibaldi's force was defeated?
Chassepot Sadowa Catalfimi Mentana
33. Which country was France fighting in 1870, which led to the withdrawal of its forces again from
Rome?
Britain Austria Prussia Russia

34. Where were the French defeated in 18707

Sadowa Sedan Chassepot Mentana
35. When was the Law of Guarantees issued, to define relations between the ltalian state and
Church?

December 1870 January 1871 March 1871 May 1871

36. When did Garibaldi first attempt to seize Rome after his retirement in 18607?
1862 1863 1864 1865
37. Where was this attempt defeated?

Mentana Catalfimi Aspromonte Calabria
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1 1807

2 Nice

3 South America
4 Roman Republic
5 USA

6 France

7 Mazzini

8 Pius IX

9 Galletti

10 March 1849

11 The Thousand
12 Genoa

13 Sicily

14 Victor Emmanuel

15 Lombardy
16 May 1860
17 Calatafimi
18 Britain
19 Austria

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
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Naples
La Farina
Britain

France

September 1860

Piedmont
Bourbons
Venice
Caprera
1866
1866
France
Mentana
Prussia
Sedan
May 1871
1862

Aspromonte
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