



Volume 25, Number 2, November 2022

Revision

Garibaldi

Nicholas Fellows

Test your knowledge of Giuseppe Garibaldi with these multiple-choice questions. Answers can be found on the final page.

Qu	estions					
1.	When was Garibaldi born?					
1805	;	1806	1807	1808		
2.	Where was	Garibaldi born?				
Savo	ру	Nice	Palermo	Rome		
3.	Where did Garibaldi go when he fled Italy in the 1830s?					
USA		Britain	France	South America		
4.	Which army did he lead in the 1848–49 risings?					
Pied	mont	Roman Republic	Naples	Venice		
5.	Where did Garibaldi go after the defeat of the 1848–49 rebellions?					
USA		Britain	France	South America		
6.	Which state	Which state helped to defeat the Roman Republic in 1849?				
Austria		Prussia	France	Piedmont		
7.	Who attempt	ted to appease the attac	ckers on Rome?			
The pope		Mazzini	Louis Napoleon	Metternich		
8.	Who was the	e pope at the time of the	e Roman Republic?			
Pius	VIII	Pius IX	Leo X	Leo XII		
9.	When the po	ope fled, who led the rev	volutionary governmen	t in Rome?		
Garib	oaldi	Mazzini	Galletti	Rossi		
10.	When was the Roman Republic declared?					
Janu	ary 1849	February 1849	March 1849	April 1849		
11. France		e name of the force Ga	ribaldi raised in reactio	n to the surrender of Nice to		
The	Thousand	The Brigade	The Carbonari	The Risorgimento		



www.hoddereducation.co.uk/historyreview

12. Where did Garibaldi's force gather?

Nice Savoy Genoa Palermo

13. Where did a rebellion break out in April 1860?

Naples Modena Parma Sicily

14. Who did Mazzini accept as a leader of united Italy in March 1860?

The pope Victor Emmanuel Cavour Crispi

15. From which state did most of Garibaldi's force come?

Sicily Naples Piedmont Lombardy

16. When did Garibaldi land in Sicily?

April 1860 May 1860 June 1860 July 1860

17. Where was Garibaldi's first victory against Sicilian forces?

Palermo Marsala Calatafimi Catani

18. When Garibaldi landed in Sicily, the local commander thought he was under the protection of which state?

Britain France Piedmont Austria

19. The garrison from which state was defending Palermo?

France Britain Austria Piedmont

20. Where did Garibaldi attack after taking Sicily?

Papal States Modena Naples Parma

21. Who did Cavour send to Sicily to negotiate with Garibaldi?

Crispi La Farina Mazzini Nigra

22. Which navy protected Garibaldi as he crossed the Straits of Messina?

France Britain Austria Piedmont

23. Who did Cavour work with to prevent Garibaldi taking Naples?

France Britain Austria The pope

24. When was Naples captured?

August 1860 September 1860 October 1860 November 1860

25. Who invaded the Papal States in September 1860?

Garibaldi Piedmont France Austria

26. Which family had ruled Naples and Sicily?

Habsburgs Orleanists Romanovs Bourbons





www.hoddereducation.co.uk/historyreview

27. At the end of 1860, which state, apart from Rome, was still not part of the new Kingdom of Italy? Venice Modena Parma Tuscany 28. Where did Garibaldi retire to in 1860? Nice Caprera Sicily South America 29. When did 'Italy' acquire Venice? 1865 1866 1867 1868 30. When did French troops leave Rome? 1865 1866 1867 1868 31. Which country sent troops to Rome to prevent Garibaldi's invasion in 1867? France Austria Italy Prussia 32. What was the name of the battle at which Garibaldi's force was defeated? Chassepot Sadowa Catalfimi Mentana 33. Which country was France fighting in 1870, which led to the withdrawal of its forces again from Rome? Britain Russia Austria Prussia 34. Where were the French defeated in 1870? Sadowa Sedan Chassepot Mentana 35. When was the Law of Guarantees issued, to define relations between the Italian state and Church? December 1870 January 1871 March 1871 May 1871 36. When did Garibaldi first attempt to seize Rome after his retirement in 1860?

1864

Aspromonte

1862

Mentana

37.

1863

Catalfimi

Where was this attempt defeated?

1865

Calabria





Answers

1	1807	20	Naples
2	Nice	21	La Farina
3	South America	22	Britain
4	Roman Republic	23	France
5	USA	24	September 1860
6	France	25	Piedmont
7	Mazzini	26	Bourbons
8	Pius IX	27	Venice
9	Galletti	28	Caprera
10	March 1849	29	1866
11	The Thousand	30	1866
12	Genoa	31	France
13	Sicily	32	Mentana
14	Victor Emmanuel	33	Prussia
15	Lombardy	34	Sedan
16	May 1860	35	May 1871
17	Calatafimi	36	1862
18	Britain	37	Aspromonte
19	Austria		

This resource is part of Modern History Review, a magazine written for A-level students by subject experts. To subscribe to the full magazine go to: http://www.hoddereducation.co.uk/historyreview